R195A 10 Gb/s Surface-Mount APD-TIA Receiver
Preliminary Data Sheet, Rev. 2.0
October 2003
Features
■ High data-rate capability, up to 10.7 Gb/s
■ �26 dBm typical sensitivity
■ �2 dBm overload typical
■ 2000 Ω typical differential gain

Preliminary Data Sheet, Rev. 2.0
R195A 10 Gb/s Surface-Mount APD-TIA Receiver October 2003
Ordering Information
Table 4. R195A-Type Receiver Ordering Information
Product Code Detector Type Connector type Fiber type
R195ACA APD SC/PC SMF
R195ACF APD FC/PC SMF
R195ACS APD LC SMF
R195ACJ APD MU SMF
R195ACJJ APD MU-J SMF
Agilent is a registered trademark of Agilent Technologies, Inc.